
    Academic Calendar Spring 2026 
 

 

   
 
 

   = Campus Closure   

 * Last day to drop will without W on transcript. ** Last day to withdrawal without a grade. ** 

Schedule Available Online for Spring 2026  Monday, November 3, 2025 
Early Registration for Fall Registration  Monday, November 3, 2025 
Classes Begin   Monday, January 12, 2026 
MLK Day- CAMPUS CLOSED Monday January 19, 2026 
Last Day to Add (Full Term & 1st 8-week Courses Only)  Monday, January 20, 2026 
Last Day to Drop without a Grade* Friday, January 23, 2026 
Census Friday, January 31, 2026 
Deadline - Change from Audit to Credit   Friday, March 6, 2026 
Midterm Exam Week  Monday, March 2 – Saturday, March 7, 2026 
Spring Break Monday, March 9-13 
Staff Spring Break_ CAMPUS CLOSED Thursday March 12-Friday March 13, 2026 
Midterm Grades due in Registrar   Monday March 16, 2026, by 12 noon  
Midterm Grades Available Online  Wednesday, March 18, 2026 
Deadline - Change from Credit to Audit   Friday, March 20, 2026 
Last Day to Withdraw from Full term classes**  Friday, March 20, 2026 
Spring Recess – CAMPUS CLOSED  Friday, April 3 and Monday, April 6, 2026 
Final Examination Week  Monday, May 4- Friday May 8, 2026 
Semester Ends  Friday, May 8, 2026, by 5:00 pm  
Final Grades due by Faculty to Registrar  Monday, May 11, 2026, by 12 noon  
Final Grades Available Online  Thursday, May 13, 2026 
Commencement  Saturday, May 9, 2026, 10 am  

1st 8-week Session January 12th- March7th 
Last Day to Add Classes  Monday, January 20, 2026 
Last Day to Drop Classes without a Grade  Friday, January 23, 2026 
Deadline to Change from Audit to Credit  Friday, January 30,2026 
Deadline to Change from Credit to Audit  Friday, February 6,2026 
Last Day to Withdraw from Classes  Friday, Friday 20, 2026 

2nd 8-week Session March 16th-May 8th 
Last Day to Add Classes  Monday, March 23, 2026 
Last Day to Drop Classes without a Grade  Friday, March 27, 2026 
Deadline to Change from Audit to Credit  Friday, April 3, 2026 
Deadline to Change from Credit to Audit  Friday, April 10, 2026 
Last Day to Withdraw from Classes  Friday, April 17, 2026 

 


